
BESA TERM DATES 2023 - 2024

INSET WEEK (staff only)
Wednesday 30th August to Tuesday 5th September (5 days)
Tuesday 5th September – New Parents Welcome meeting

● AUTUMN TERM 2023
Autumn Term 1st Half: Wednesday 6th September - Friday 20th October

(6 weeks 3 days – 33 days)
Parent Consultation day: Friday 13th October

HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October

Autumn Term 2nd Half: Monday 30th October – Wednesday 20th December
(7 weeks 3 days – 38 days)

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY:  Thursday 21st December to Tuesday 2nd January

● SPRING TERM 2024
Spring Term 1st Half: Wednesday 3rd January - Friday 9th February

(5 weeks 3 days – 28 days)
Parent Consultation day: Monday 5th February

HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 12th - Friday 16th February

Spring Term 2nd Half: Monday 19th February – Thursday 28th March
(5 weeks 4 days – 29 days)

EASTER HOLIDAY: Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April
(Incorporating Şeker Bayramı holiday Wednesday 10th – Friday 12th April)

● SUMMER TERM 2024
Summer Term 1st Half: Monday 15th April – Friday 17th May

(5 weeks – 25 days)
HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 20th May – Friday 24th May

Summer Term 2nd Half: Monday 27th May – Thursday 4th July

KURBAN BAYRAMI HOLIDAY: Monday 17th June – Wednesday 19th June

(5 weeks 1 day – 26 days)
179 Days

INSET (staff only)
Friday 5th July (1 day)


